
SHORELAND ELEMENTARY BUS SCHEDULES 
2020/2021 

                    

* * * * * * * * * * IMPORTANT NOTICES * * * * * * * * * * 
Bus stops in construction zones may need to be relocated with little or no advance notice. 

Please be aware of construction in your area and traffic flow restrictions, 
Your student may be moved to the safest location for pick-up and drop-off if necessary. 

Due to Covid19 pandemic, all buses will be under capacity at two to a seat.   All students will have assigned seating, and siblings will 
sit together when applicable.   Students will board back to front and exit front to back to minimize exposure. 

All listed route times are approximate and may change in the future.  It is important that each student arrive at their bus stop five (5) minutes 
before the scheduled time and remain on their residence side of the street until the bus arrives. 

PARENTS: CHILD CARE PROVIDER INFORMATION MUST BE RENEWED AT THE SCHOOL EVERY YEAR FOR TRANSPORTATION ASSIGNMENT! 
Revised: 4/7/2021 

  

       
SHORELAND 

BUS #18    RT.W15 

7:59  YMCA 
8:09  My Little School Acc 
8:16  Suder & Riverbend Apts. 
8:19  Hoops & 282nd  
8:20  Hoops & Suder 
8:20  Suder & Abygail Trail 
8:22  4606 Suder Ave 
8:23  4950 Suder Ave 
8:23  1926 S. Ottawa Cove Dr. 
8:24  6132 Suder Ave 
8:25  Suder & 6206 (Apts) 
8:27  Bahiamar & Windamar (North) 
8:28  6157 Windamar* 
8:29  Bahiamar & Rosemar 
8:32  Villamar & Terramar 
8:33  Villamar & Vistamar 
8:34  6005 Vistamar 
8:35  5934 Vistamar 
8:36  Vistamar & Viramar 
 

            SHORELAND 
BUS #61    RT.W13 

8:26  849 Vernice 
8:27  Andover & Vernice @ Gate  
  Pine Ridge-Apple Creek 
8:28  Andover & Gibson @ Gate  
  Moss Creek-Cypress 
8:29  Andover & Strotz @ Gate  
  Susan-Lemon Creek 
  Willow Creek-Cedar Ridge 
  Walnut 
8:30  836 Strotz 
8:32  5723 Blessing 
8:36  5962 Hagman 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
          SHORELAND 
BUS #43    RT.W20 

8:27  Raintree & Woodfox/Redfox 
8:28  2536 Redfox  
8:29  Point Pleasant & Bridgeview 
8:31  Coveview & Creekview 
8:31  Summit & Apts. 
8:32  Care Bear Daycare 
8:33  Jasik & Holliday 
8:34  Northshore & Randon 
8:34  6156 Capshore Dr  
8:34  3005 Shoreland 
8:35  2917 Shoreland 
8:36  Shoreland & Holliday 
8:37  2677 Shoreland 

 (Harbor House Apts.) 

           
       SHORELAND 
BUS #63    RT.W16 

8:18  5025 Oldham 
8:32       Suder & Roselawn 
8:33  Suder & Allendale 
8:34  Suder & Northwyck 
8:34  4151 Suder 
8:34  Suder & Wiler 
8:38  2020 Northridge  
8:38  2050 Northridge  
8:39  4218 Knollcrest  
8:39  Knollcrest & Northwyck 
8:40  2017 Northwyck 
8:41  4358 Suder 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
          SHORELAND 
 BUS #65    RT.W14 
8:28  2030 Ottawa River 
8:29  4745 Ottawa Trail 
8:30  Ottawa Trail & Lisa Lane 
8:32  Edgemont & 104th  
8:33  2131 Ottawa River 
8:38  104th & 283rd  
8:38  285th  & 104th (after turn)   
8:39  285th  & 101st   

 
 
 
      SHORELAND 
Bus #32_____________RT.W19 

8:25  1976 Northtowne 
8:27  1937 Northtowne 
8:33  Oldenburg * Grimes golden 
8:34  1987 lehman 
8:36  Dahlia Dr & Dahlia Cir 
8:37  Dahlia Dr & Allendale 
8:37  Onondaga & Allendale 
8:39  282nd & Keen 
8:40  2159 Keen 
8:40  2043 Keen 
 
 
 

********************* 
IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTION 
 
Ohio Revised Code 3301.83.13 
EACH PUPIL SHALL BE ASSIGNED 
A DESIGNATED PLACE OF SAFETY 
ON THE RESIDENCE SIDE OF THE 
ROADWAY ON WHICH THE 
VEHICLE IS SCHEDULED TO STOP. 
DRIVER MUST ACCOUNT FOR 
EACH PUPIL AT DESIGNATED 
PLACE OF SAFETY BEFORE 
LEAVING. PUPILS ARE NOT TO 
PROCEED TO THEIR RESIDENCE 
UNTIL THE SCHOOL BUS HAS 
DEPARTED. 
 
 
 


